ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED



Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2nd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: <u>tikench.basumatary@apgcl.org</u>, <u>saurav.saikia@apgcl.org</u>

Chief General Manager (Gen)

No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/ W/2019-20/822/Pt.-I/38

Dated: 05/01/2023

Extension Notice

Kindly refer to the e-tender notice no. APGCL/CGM(Gen,)-(H&C)/2022-23/KLHEP-Tunnel/23/(18) dtd: 22/12/2022 regarding the work "Repair and Rehabilitation of R.C.C. lined Head Race Tunnel (HRT) at 2 x 50 MW KLHEP". The last date of submission of tender for the following work is hereby extended up to 12:00 p.m. of 11/01/2023. The bids will be opened at 03:00 p.m on the same day i.e. 11/01/2023.

All terms and conditions shall remain same as per the earlier tender notice.

-Sd-Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL

Memo no: APGCL/CGM (H&C)/ W/2019-20/822/Pt.-I/38 (a)

Date: 05/01/2023

C.c. to: -

- 1) The Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Chief General Manager (F & A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- 4) The General Manager (C), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- 5) The General Manager, KLHEP, APGCL, Lengery, Dist.-Karbi Anglong, for information and necessary action and wide circulation.

6) Relevant File.

-Sd-Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL